Our Ref: 225/2023 MAY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Question 1

From December 31st 2022 to April 30th 2023, What was the total sum locum nursing agency spend?

£2,291,214

Question 2

From December 31st 2022 to April 30th 2023, What was the total sum spend using off-framework nursing agencies?

£20,095

Question 4

What is the email address and contact number for the 'Head of Procurement' responsible of approving nursing agency usage?

Structure chart attached

Question 5

What is the temporary staffing manager email address and contact number?

Structure chart attached

Question 6

What is the average number of unfilled nursing RGN shifts per month?

Our Ref: 225/2023 MAY 2023

23.152

Question 7

What is the average number of unfilled nursing RMN shifts per month?

Not applicable

